

EU-Declaration of Conformity

in accordance with the electromagnetic compatibility directive **2014/30/EU** (EMC; L 96/79 to 96/106 Official Journal of the European Union 29.3.2014), the General Product Safety REGULATION (EU) **2023/988** (GPSR; L 135/1 to 135/51 Official Journal of the European Union 23.05.2023), the battery guideline **2023/1542** (BATT2; L191/1 to 191/117 Official Journal of the European Union 28.07.2023) and the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment **2011/65/EU** (ROHS; L 174/88 to 174/110 Official Journal of the European Union 01.07.2011) with its national implementations.

Holder of certificate:

SWISSINNO SOLUTIONS AG Rosenbergstrasse 36 9000 St. Gallen Switzerland

Hereby we explain that those corresponds to below designated products in its conception and design as well as in circulation the execution the fundamental safety and health requirements of the Community directives "EMC", "GPSR", "Batt2" and "ROHS" brought by us. In the case of a change of the product not coordinated with us this explanation loses its validity. We as manufacturer of the device declare, that we have the sole responsibility for this Declaration of Conformity.

Product:

Solar Mole Repeller

Model

1 704 000 (SNV)

Reference to the (harmonized) standards:

EN 55014-1:2021 EN 55014-2:2021 EN 62133-1:2017 EN IEC 63000:2018 IEC 62321-3-1:2013 IEC 62321-4:2013 + A1:2017 IEC 62321-5:2013 IEC 62321-6:2015 IEC 62321-7-1:2015 IEC 62321-7-2:2017

Place/date:

St. Gallen, 20.11.2024

Personal data of the signer:

Gabriel Le Laidier, CEO

Signature:

SWISSINNO SOLUTIONS AG Rosenbergstrasse 36, 9000 St.Gallen Switzerland, www.swissinno.com SWISSINNO SOLUTIONS Herknerstrasse 1, 88250 Weingarten Germany CHE-105.195.006 MWST DE-MwSt. Nr. 09430/17406 USt-IdNr. DE812902773